Products for railway applications
It is also authorised by the DAP
(German Accreditation System
for Testing) to perform tests in
accordance with DIN EN ISO/IEC
17025: 2000 in the field
“Performance capacity of wheelset
bearings for railway applications”.

Inch size TAROL with dimensions in whole numbers
TAROL   N   X   NN   -   X   -   XXX Example: TAROL7X12-U-JP
Cage type designation
Separator – hyphen
Designation for delivery scope
Separator – hyphen
Inch designation for
axle journal length
“X” as a separator
Bore code in inches
TAROL prefix
Inch size TAROL with dimensions in fractions
TAROL   N   -   N/N   X   NN   -   X   -   XXX Example: TAROL6-1/2X12-U-JP
Cage type designation
Separator – hyphen
Designation for delivery scope
Separator – hyphen
Inch designation for
axle journal length
“X” as a separator
Bore code expressed as a fraction
in inches, values separated by
obliques
Separator – hyphen
Part of bore code in whole numbers
in inches
TAROL prefix
29
Bearing arrangements for chassis
Wheelset bearings
Metric TAROL
TAROL   NNN   /   NNN   -   X   -   XXX Example: TAROL130/230-R-TVP
Cage type designation
Separator – hyphen
Designation for delivery scope
Separator – hyphen
Outside diameter in mm
Separator – oblique
Bore diameter in mm
TAROL prefix
The ordering designation is preceded by a drawing number for customer-specific designs,
e.g. F-803507.01.TAROL7X12-B-TVP or Z-517874.04.TAROL100/165-U-JP.
Available cage types
JP = Sheet steel cage
TVP = Polyamide cage
Designation for delivery scope
R = Base bearing (without grease or seal)
B = Base unit (greased and sealed)
U = Complete unit (base unit including adjacent components)
Scope of delivery variants using the example of an inch size bearing: R (left), B (centre) and U (right)
30
Tapered roller bearing units TAROL
– tools for mounting and
dismounting
Various tools perfectly matched to
requirements are available for
mounting and dismounting FAG
 tapered roller bearing units TAROL.
Our publication WL 80 250 contains
details of additional devices and
services for rolling bearing mounting
and maintenance. These products
can be purchased via the external
sales representative responsible
for your area or via FAG Industrial
Services.
Bearing arrangements for chassis
Wheelset bearings
Tool set and tools for mounting individual
TAROL sizes for use with a mobile hydraulic unit
(see page 31).
FAG mounting and dismounting TAROL units with metric dimensions*)
Mounting device Grease cover
(tool set)
B 4¼ ~ 8 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-B4-1/4X8 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-B4-1/4X8 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-B4-1/4X8
C 5 ~ 9 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-C5X9 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-C5X9 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-C5X9
D 5½ ~ 10 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-D5-1/2X10 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-D5-1/2X10 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-D5-1/2X10
E 6 ~ 11 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-E6X11 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-E6X11 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-E6X11
F 6½ ~ 12 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-F6-1/2X12 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-F6-1/2X12 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-F6-1/2X12
K 6½ ~ 9 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-K6-1/2X9 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-K6-1/2X9 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-K6-1/2X9
G 7 ~ 12 TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-G7X12 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-G7X12 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-G7X12
GG 6½ TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-GG6-1/2 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-GG6-1/2 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-GG6-1/2
GG 6H/i TOOL-RAILWAY-AXLE-GG6-7/8 TOOL-RAILWAY-SEALCAP-GG6-7/8 TOOL-RAILWAY-GREASER-GG6-7/8
*) Tools for other designs are available by agreement.
Please always consult FAG Industrial Services GmbH before ordering.
FAG mounting and dismounting TAROL units with inch dimensions*)
TAROL
 design

metal; these can also be made from
cast steel in special cases.
Ordering example with designation
system:
F-561860.ANM 130-T-A
F: Schaeffler designation
561860: Drawing number
ANM: Housing type
130: Axle journal
T: Bearing type
A: Quantity series
Bombardier Transportation, BR 185
35
Bearing arrangements for chassis
Wheelset bearings
Wheelset bearing housing
Z-176548.ASZ160-Z-*
The main housing body can be used
at any bearing position. The housings
Z-176548.ASZ160-Z-* are available,
depending on the cover design, in
different variants and are supplied
completely painted and ready for
mounting. Quality control of the
spheroidal graphite cast iron
 housings was ensured on the basis
of EN 1563 and by means of
 additional component inspections.
In addition, the housing bodies
were calculated by means of modern
structural analysis methods and
optimised for the application.
Double row cylindrical roller bearings
F-801804.ZL with polyamide cage
and sealing caps can be considered
for the wheelset bearings.
Split design of changeover axle
housing
Due to the split design of the
changeover axle housing, the axle
can be easily removed from the
bogie for any maintenance work
required by removing the lower
section.
A further special feature of the
housing is the material used.
The austempered spheroidal
graphite cast iron (ADI) has the
advantage of high strength with
good ductility while giving a low
housing mass. It is only the use of
this material that makes it possible
to produce the compact, optimised
mass housing design.
Housing calculation by means of Finite Element Analysis
TR 600 (Trenitalia);  ETR 610 (Cisalpino) with 4th generation tilting system
Main bolsterTilt drive system Track stabilisation, torsion bar
Bearing arrangements for
tilting mechanisms and
track stabilisation
Vehicles with tilting mechanisms
can achieve significantly higher
speeds on conventional tracks than
conventional vehicles. This gives
shorter travel times and increases
the attractiveness of InterCity
travel.
INA bearing arrangements provide a
convincing solution in the main
tilting mechanism, the drive units